
SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

MEDAL MATCH

(T031) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN (T2)

SrNo Comp_No Shooter Name
Qualification
Score

SemiFinal
Score Final Score Rank Rem

1 59 AKHIL SHEORAN 
(SHM2307199502)

592-34x 408.9 17 1 C

2 220 SWAPNIL SURESH KUSALE 
(SHM0608199501)

590-30x 408.2 11 2 C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

SEMIFINAL

(T031) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN (T2)

SrNo Comp_No Shooter Name
Qualification
Score Final Score Rank Rem

1 59 AKHIL SHEORAN 
(SHM2307199502)

592-34x 408.9 1 C

2 220 SWAPNIL SURESH KUSALE 
(SHM0608199501)

590-30x 408.2 2 C

3 137 CHAIN SINGH 
(SHM0504198901)

584-29x 407.4 3 C

4 84 SANJEEV RAJPUT 
(SHM0501198102)

586-33x 402 4 C

5 112 AISHWARY PRATAP SINGH
TOMAR 
(SHM0302200102)

594-35x 353.9 5 C

6 285 RISHI GIREESH 
(SHM2802200002)

588-31x 351.6 6 C

7 215 PANKAJ MUKHEJA 
(SHM2802200201)

589-30x 301 7 C

8 477 HARSHIT BINJWA 
(SHM1603200002)

585-30x 300.4 8 C

Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 112 AISHWARY PRATAP
SINGH TOMAR 
(SHM0302200102)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
99
99

99
99
99

198
198
198

-0 594-35x I C

2 59 AKHIL SHEORAN
(SHM2307199502)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

100
100
98

97
99
98

197
199
196

-0 592-34x II C

3 220 SWAPNIL SURESH
KUSALE 
(SHM0608199501)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

100
99
98

98
100
95

198
199
193

-0 590-30x III C

4 215 PANKAJ MUKHEJA 
(SHM2802200201)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
99
100

95
98
98

194
197
198

- 589-30x IV C

5 285 RISHI GIREESH 
(SHM2802200002)

KER Kneeling
Prone
Standing

100
98
95

98
100
97

198
198
192

-0 588-31x V C

6 84 SANJEEV RAJPUT 
(SHM0501198102)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
98
94

99
100
98

196
198
192

-0 586-33x VI C

7 477 HARSHIT BINJWA 
(SHM1603200002)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
99
99

95
98
97

192
197
196

-0 585-30x VII C

8 137 CHAIN SINGH
(SHM0504198901)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
100
89

99
100
99

196
200
188

-0 584-29x VIII C

9 375 GURMAN SINGH 
(SHM2203200101)

CISF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
99
95

99
99
95

196
198
190

-0 584-28x 9 C

10 74 AKASH PATIDAR 
(SHM2811199904)

CISF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
99
93

98
100
96

195
199
189

-0 583-25x 10 C

11 326 NIRAJ KUMAR 
(SHM2101200003)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
98
96

97
98
97

193
196
193

-0 582-26x 11 C

12 333 G. PURUSOTHAMAN 
(SHM0609198601)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
98
96

97
99
95

193
197
191

-0 581-28x 12 C

13 66 DEEPAK KUMAR
(SHM0511198701)

A.F. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
100
95

96
97
94

195
197
189

-0 581-22x 13 C

SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T031) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN (T2)
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14 444 PARUL KUMAR 
(SHM1008199202)

A.F. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
96
96

96
98
96

194
194
192

-0 580-22x 14 C

15 150 VIKAS TANWAR 
(SHM1007200002)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
99
95

93
97
98

190
196
193

-0 579-24x 15 C

16 272 BABU SINGH PANWAR
(SHM2006199605)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
99
95

96
99
96

190
198
191

-0 579-22x 16 C

17 186 SURYA PRATAP SINGH
BANSHTU
(SHM2801200201)

H.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
96

96
100
96

189
197
192

- 578-26x 17 C

18 351 MANJEET SINGH 
(SHM1503199704)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
97

95
97
95

191
194
192

-0 577-27x 18 C

19 52 GOLDI GURJAR
(SHM2103199301)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
98
96

97
96
91

196
194
187

-0 577-19x 19 C

20 445 NAVDEEP SINGH
RATHORE
(SHM1306199301)

CISF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
93

95
100
95

190
198
188

-0 576-23x 20 C

21 102 GANGA SINGH
(SHM1711199303)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
95

94
97
97

190
194
192

-0 576-20x 21 C

22 314 NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA 
(SHM0110199001)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
94

93
98
97

189
195
191

-0 575-25x 22 C

23 281 GOHIL HARSHRAJSINHJI
J. 
(SHM2711199902)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
98
93

99
98
93

192
196
186

-0 574-22x 23 C

24 233 HARDEEP SINGH 
(SHM0705198603)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
97
93

96
96
95

191
193
188

-0 572-19x 24 C

25 187 VIJAY SINGH 
(SHM2006199502)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
97
93

96
97
95

188
194
188

-0 570-19x 25 C

26 99 SIDHARTH GAUR 
(SHM2209200102)

ITBP Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
94

93
96
94

188
194
188

-0 570-19x 26 C

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2
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27 309 KIRAN ANKUSH JADHAV 
(SHM2009199504)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
97
94

93
97
94

188
194
188

-0 570-18x 27 C

28 388 RAKESH MANPAT
(SHM0705199101)

KAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
99
97

92
97
93

183
196
190

-0 569-20x 28 C

29 136 SHUBHAM MALIK 
(SHM1506199302)

A.F. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
94
95

98
95
90

194
189
185

-0 568-15x 29 C

30 153 SAMARVIR SINGH 
(SHM2909200102)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
96
94

89
96
95

186
192
189

-0 567-19x 30 C

31 158 RAVI KUMAR 
(SHM0101199003)

A.F. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
98
96

91
95
93

185
193
189

-0 567-16x 31 C

32 316 LAGAD SAURAV
GORAKH 
(SHM0701199901)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
95
92

95
96
95

189
191
187

-0 567-12x 32 C

33 10 HIMANSHU TALAN
(SHM1301200103)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
97
95

92
93
93

186
190
188

-0 564-14x 33 C

34 458 DIVYANSH SINGH
PANWAR 
(SHM1910200201)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

- 0-0x - DNS

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

Total Competitors : 34 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 33 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T031) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN (T2)
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SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

MEDAL MATCH

(T032) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION JUNIOR MEN (T2)

SrNo Comp_No Shooter Name
Qualification
Score

SemiFinal
Score Final Score Rank Rem

1 122 VEDANT NITIN WAGHMARE
(SHM0101200703)

579-22x 403.9 17 1 C

2 226 SARTAJ SINGH TIWANA 
(SHM0308200201)

578-23x 400.8 5 2 C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

SEMIFINAL

(T032) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION JUNIOR MEN (T2)

SrNo Comp_No Shooter Name
Qualification
Score Final Score Rank Rem

1 122 VEDANT NITIN WAGHMARE 
(SHM0101200703)

579-22x 403.9 1 C

2 226 SARTAJ SINGH TIWANA 
(SHM0308200201)

578-23x 400.8 2 C

3 217 AVINASH YADAV 
(SHM1410200202)

582-23x 400.1 3 C

4 247 RAMANYA TOMER 
(SHM3006200201)

577-25x 400 4 C

5 172 HARSH SINGLA 
(SHM2701200605)

584-23x 349 5 C

6 488 NIKHIL TANWAR 
(SHM2611200201)

585-27x 341.7 6 C

7 145 DEEPENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM0702200401)

576-24x 292.7 7 C

8 467 SHIVAM DABAS 
(SHM0509200305)

580-28x 0 8 C

Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 488 NIKHIL TANWAR
(SHM2611200201)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
99
95

98
100
96

195
199
191

-0 585-27x I C

2 172 HARSH SINGLA
(SHM2701200605)

CHD Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
98
97

96
98
96

195
196
193

-0 584-23x II C

3 217 AVINASH YADAV 
(SHM1410200202)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
99
96

96
98
97

192
197
193

-0 582-23x III C

4 467 SHIVAM DABAS
(SHM0509200305)

DEL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
98

97
94
98

192
192
196

-0 580-28x IV C

5 122 VEDANT NITIN
WAGHMARE
(SHM0101200703)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
95

98
98
97

193
194
192

-0 579-22x V C

6 226 SARTAJ SINGH TIWANA 
(SHM0308200201)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
96

97
97
95

193
194
191

-0 578-23x VI C

7 247 RAMANYA TOMER 
(SHM3006200201)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
97
98

94
97
97

188
194
195

-0 577-25x VII C

8 145 DEEPENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM0702200401)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
98
99

92
100
94

185
198
193

-0 576-24x VIII C

9 265 PARIKSHIT SINGH BRAR 
(SHM0411200302)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
100
96

92
98
95

187
198
191

-0 576-20x 9 C

10 299 MANVENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM2107200501)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
98
94

96
98
95

190
196
189

-0 575-24x 10 C

11 363 ADRIYAN KARMAKAR
(SHM1703200502)

W.B. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
96
97

90
98
96

187
194
193

-0 574-21x 11 C

12 369 NIRMAN 
(SHM0810200502)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
94
95

95
99
95

190
193
190

-0 573-17x 12 C

13 410 SAMI ULLAH KHAN
(SHM0604200402)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
94
94

94
98
97

188
192
191

-0 571-20x 13 C

SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T032) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION JUNIOR MEN (T2)
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14 355 GOUTHAM MECHERI
VOGGA
(SHM1903200302)

KAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
99
91

92
96
98

185
195
189

-0 569-22x 14 C

15 255 PRANAV JINDAL
(SHM2705200701)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
97
95

93
98
91

185
195
186

-0 566-18x 15 C

16 230 ARPIT JAIN
(SHM2907200602)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
95
91

94
94
89

187
189
180

-0 556-14x 16 C

17 463 OMKAR MANOJ DAGADE
(SHM0301200304)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
94
90

96
93
87

191
187
177

-0 555-12x 17 C

18 200 PRATHAM BHADANA 
(SHM3101200301)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

19 258 AMAN CHOUDHARY
(SHM2206200302)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

Total Competitors : 19 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 17 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

SELECTION TRIAL 1&2 FOR RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS (GROUP A)
NEW DELHI
08-01-2023 - 14-01-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T032) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION JUNIOR MEN (T2)
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